

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Respondent:	Mr William Hume-Hun Educ@te Limited	nphrey	S
Heard at:	London South	On:	28 March 2018
Before:	EMPLOYMENT JUDGE CORRIGAN Sitting Alone		
Representation			

Claimant: In Person Respondent: Mr G Griffiths, Managing Director

JUDGMENT

1. The Claimant's complaint that the Respondent made an unlawful deduction from his wages is not well-founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Corrigan 28 March 2018

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.